
Recreation 
Center Site Supervisor

Wednesday 11:00-2:00pm

Monday-Friday           6:30-8:30
Saturday 10:00am -4:00pm

Sunday 12:00pm - 4:00pm

Saturday 10:00am - 2:00pm

Sunday 10:00am - 3:30pm

Monday 6:30pm - 9:00pm

Monday - Friday               6:00pm - 9:00pm

Claudia Rocha
(512) 978-2465

Claudia.rocha@austintexas.gov

Doris Miller 
Auditorium

2300 Rosewood 
Avenue

(512) 978-2470

Monday          6:00pm-8:30pm

Sunday 12:30pm -4:00pm

Closed due to construction

 Wednesday & Friday 11:00am-2:00pm

City of Austin Parks & Recreation Center Gym Hours (FREE)

Open Play Hours

Parque Zaragoza
Recreation Center

2608 Gonzales 
Drive

(512) 472-7142

Tuesday          6:30pm-8:30pm
George Freeman
(512) 974-2430

george.freeman@austintexas.gov

Oswaldo A.B. 
Cantu/Pan 
American 

Recreation Center
2100 East 3rd 

Street
(512) 476-9193

Janet Moore
(512) 978-2425

Janet.moore@austintexas.gov

Givens Recreation 
Center

1182 N. Pleasant 
Valley Road 

(512) 974-2430

Johnny Saldana
(512) 974-2430

Johnny.Saldana@austintexas.gov

George Morales 
Dove Springs 

Recreation Center
5801 Ainez Drive

512-974-3840

Russell Diggs
(512) 974-3840

Russell.Diggs@austintexas.gov

Dittmar Recreation 
Center

1009 West Dittmar 
Road

512-974-6090

Clay Shelton
(512) 974-6096

Clay.shelton@austintexas.gov



Monday-Friday       6:00pm - 9:00pm

Saturday 10:00am -4:00pm

Sunday 1:00pm-5:00pm

6:30pm-8:30pm

Saturday 10:00am-4:00pm

Sunday 1:00pm-5:00pm

Monday and 
Wednesday

10:30am-1:30pm

Saturday 9:00am-3:00pm

Sunday 1:00pm-5:00pm

Virginia L. Brown 
Recreation Center
7500 Blessing Ave. 

512-974-7865

Bismallah Loggins
512-974-7865

Bismallah.Loggins@austintexas.gov

South Austin 
Recreation Center
1100 Cumberland 

Rd. 
(512)978-2440

Marcos Nates
(512) 978-2440

Marcos.nates@austintexas.gov

Northwest 
Recreation Center

2913 Northland 
Drive

(512) 974-6972

Ben Rustenhaven
(512) 974-6972

Benjamin.Rustenhaven@austintexas.gov

Austin Recreation 
Center

1301 Shoal Creek 
Blvd. 

(512)-978-2370

Sean Hill
(512) 978-2370

Sean.hill@austintexas.gov

Call site for open gym hours

Saturday 10:30am-2:30pm

Call site for open gym hours 

Turner Roberts 
Recreation Center
7201 Colony Loop 

Drive
512-978-2690

Billy James
(512) 926-6013

Billy.James@austintexas.gov

Gustavo "Gus" L.  
Garcia Recreation 

Center 
1201 East 

Rundberg Lane
(512) 978-2525

Tamika Bateman
(512) 978-2525

Tamika.Bateman@austintexas.gov

Monday, Wednesday & 
Thursdays 

Monday-Thursday 6:00pm-9:00pm


